

Proclamation

Fire Prevention Week

October 6 - 12, 2024

- WHEREAS the City of Surrey is committed to ensuring the safety and security of all those living in and visiting the City of Surrey; and
- WHEREAS the City of Surrey's fire service is dedicated to reducing the occurrence of fires and related injury and death through the HomeSafe program; and
- WHEREAS working smoke alarms significantly reduce the risk of fire related injury and death in residential fires; and
- WHEREAS the 2024 Fire Prevention Week theme[,] "Smoke Alarms: Make Them Work For You!TM" strives to educate everyone about the importance of having working smoke alarms in the home; and
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that I, Brenda Locke, do hereby proclaim October 6 to 12, 2024, as "Fire Prevention Week" in the City of Surrey, and I urge residents to install, test and replace their smoke alarms during Fire Prevention Week 2024 to support the fire safety initiatives of the City of Surrey's fire service.

Mayor Brenda Locke City of Surrey